The Group undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currency and is exposed to foreign currency risk through foreign currency

exchange rate fluctuations. The directors consider the Group’s exposure top foreign currency risk to be immaterial, and hence the Group does not

hedge against foreign currency risk.

Foreign exchange risk arises primarily from recognised financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Group’s

functional currency.

The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis using a sensitivity rate of a 10% increase / decrease in the Australian dollar against risk exposed

foreign currencies. 10% represents the directors’ assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates taking into account

consideration of volatility over the last 6 months of each year. The sensitivity analysis includes external receivables, payables and loans as well

as loans to foreign operations where the loan is denominated in currency other than the lender’s functional currency.

Foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities

  Assets Liabilities

 2020

AU$

2019

AU$

2020

AU$

2019

AU$

United States Dollars  32,443 31,659 - 75,360

Singapore Dollars  - 58,645 - 151,915

Chinese Renminbi  26,739 - - -

  59,182 90,304 - 227,275

Kollakorn Corporation Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2020

43 of 52

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

  United States Dollars Singapore Dollars Chinese Renminbi

Change

in AUD

2020

AU$

2019

AU$

2020

AU$

2019

AU$

2020

AU$

2019

AU$

Impact on profit / (loss)
+10% (9) (9) - (9) - -

-10% 10 10 - 10 - -

Impact on equity
+10% (2,949) (3,965) - (3,965) (2,431) -

-10% 3,605 4,846 - 4,846 2,971 -

Interest rate risk

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises in relation to cash and cash equivalents on deposit with banks. The directors consider the Group’s

exposure top interest rate risk to be immaterial, and hence the Group does not hedge against interest rate risk.

An official increase in interest rates of 50 basis points would have a favourable effect on profit before tax of $Nil (2019: $NIL), while a decrease

in interest rates of 50 basis points would have an unfavourable effect on profit before tax in the amount of $Nil (2019: $NIL).

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group. The Group has